AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE .	OF PAG
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO 0 8	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 15c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NRR-03-06-047 (2)	NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5. PROJ	JECT NO.(If app	olicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-492-3 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M						
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 2	.0555				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO		
LEGIN GROUP INC LEGIN GROUP INC Attn: Thomas C. Pruitt			. 91	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
12850 MIDDLEBROOK ROAD, SUITE 308	•	-		0A. MODIFICATION OF CON RC-03-06-047	TRACT/OF	RDER NO.	
GERMANTOWN MD 208745204		4	-	OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	1		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 0	7-31-2006			
11. THIS ITEM	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SC	OLICIT	TATIONS			
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter n and date specified.	copies of the amendments includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Rule of this amendment you des	ent; (b) By acknowledging red e solicitation and amendmen ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF ire to change an offer alread	ceipt of nt number R TO TH ly submi	this amendment on ea ers. FAILURE OF YC HE HOUR AND DATE itted, such change ma	ach copy UR AC- SPECIF by be ma	y of the FIED MAY ade	
	0-15-112-130 J3254 Digate \$25,000.00	252A 31x0200.820		.			
13. THIS ITEM API	PLIES ONLY TO MODI			•	,		
	THE CONTRACT/ORD				_		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a		IN ITEM IT ARE MADE IN THE CON	·	RDER NO. IN ITEM TOA.		• .	-
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in pa	ying office	, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	J.	ilateral utual Agreement of t	he Pa	rties			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)							
	·				_		**
	s required to sign this docume CF section headings, including solicitation			to the issuing office.			·.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by Oc	or section neadings, including solicitation	incontract subject marter where reasing	···	• •			•
	D PAGE TWO FOR A DESC	CRIPTION OF MODIFICA	TION	NO. EIGHT			-
			•		•		:
				•		: •	
		•					
	-						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, remains unchanged and in full fo	orce and el	ffect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	1 1 1 5	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Jeffrey R. Mitch		FFICER (Type or print)			
Thomas C. Kuitt JR., Tge	sident : CEO	Contracting Offi	cer	√ 1	1		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 7/21/08	BY Signature of	A Contradi	ing Officer)	¹⁶	SC. DATE SUGN	199) 199)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PRESHAN SEETING TOUR USER THE GOOD OF THE SEED OF THE SEE	/ /		$\overline{}$	STAND Prescri	ARD FOR	M 30 (REV. 1	

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

AUG 2 1 2009

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) extend the period of performance from July 30, 2008 to July 30, 2009 at no additional cost which will allow for completion of the license renewal process for the three remaining plants (2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$25,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$711,700.00 to \$737,700.00 (3) revise the price/cost schedule to reflect year 3 rates. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Refer to Section B.1, PRICE/COST SCHEDULE, is hereby revised to reflect YR 3 billable rates.

	RECAP		RECAP	NEW MOD 8	
		Rate	Rate	Rate	
Labor Category		Yr. 1	Yr. 2	Yr. 3	
-		07/31/06 - 07/30/07	07/31/07 - 07/30/08	07/31/08 - 07/30/09	
,					
Project Manager					
Engineer/Scientist II					
Engineer/Scientist IV					
Analyst Planner III				(1.5° (0.6)	
Engineer/Scientist V					
Technical					
Editor/Writer II	[.				

Refer to Section B.4, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUNE 1988), paragraph (b) first sentence is deleted in it's entirely and replaced with the following:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$737,700.00."

Refer to Section F.4, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 1 (JUN 1988), first sentence is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on 7/31/06 and will expire on 7/30/09."

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY 06 obligation amount: \$411,700.00 Total FY 07 obligation amount: \$250,000.00 Total FY 08 obligation amount: \$75,000.00

Total NRC obligations: \$737,700.00

This modification obligates FY 08 funds in the amount of \$25,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same, including the contract ceiling amount of \$936,676.15.